The social worker note dated 4/4/25 at 1:00 PM identified Resident #1 reported that he/she went to the front 
desk on 4/4/25 to withdraw funds and was informed the balance was twenty-six (26) dollars. Resident #1 
reported that he/she withdrew twenty dollars ($20) and his/her balance at that time should have been one 
hundred and sixty-six dollars and fifteen cents (166.15) and after the withdrawal it should have been one 
hundred and forty-six dollars and fifteen cents (144.15). The note identified Resident #1 reported that all 
other withdrawals he/she made were in the amount of fifty (50) dollars. The note identified the social worker

[...]

a receipt for food in the amount of twenty-five (25) dollars, on 6/13/24 a receipt for food in the amount of 
thirty (30) dollars, on 6/27/24 a receipt for food in the amount of twenty-six (26) dollars, and on 7/11/24 a 
receipt for food in the amount of thirty (30) dollars for a total amount of one hundred and forty-one (141) 
dollars. 

3. Resident #3's diagnoses included depression, anxiety, and dementia.

The quarterly Minimum Data Set, dated [DATE] identified Resident #3 had some memory recall deficits.

Review of the facility Reportable Event Report summary dated 4/11/25 identified as part of an ongoing audit